RESOLUTION	NO:	2020-12-297
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	December 14, 2020

Resolution Authorizing a Clinical Training Affiliation Agreement with Dorsey Emergency Medical Academy to Provide Clinical Internship Services - Emergency Medical Service

- **WHEREAS,** Dorsey Emergency Medical Academy has approached Livingston County EMS wishing to enter into an agreement to allow EMS students to complete their clinical rotations and field internships with LCEMS: and
- **WHEREAS,** the clinical rotations and field internships allow EMS students an opportunity to complete their education requirements while developing the skills necessary to become outstanding practitioners in the field of emergency medical services; and
- **WHEREAS,** the EMS students will ride along with the ALS crews for their clinical rotation and field Internship experience; and
- **WHEREAS,** allows Livingston County EMS to evaluate and recruit future employees from the best students from each class, and
- WHEREAS, there is no cost for this program.
- **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorize Livingston County EMS entering into a Training Affiliation Agreement with Dorsey Emergency Medical Academy after review by leagal counsle.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the County Administrator is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments for monetary and contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel.

#

#

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: